
3/16 4/25
Name Year's Best Previous Year's Best Actual 400 Actual 300 Actual 200 1st 2nd Within 5 meters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Within 5 meters
Austin Schiff 158 N/A 52.03 149 143 154 158 148 Done X
Chelky Blaise 153 N/A 51.66 Sick 147 153 150 Soccer Game X
Curklin Ryan 150 N/A 55.18 140 142 X 150 High Jump
Luke Marsaglia 149 N/A 55.96 23.63 146 149 X INJ
Caleb Steber 147 N/A 54.06 24.57 Hurdles 145 147 145 Soccer Game X
Niko Zerbonia 147 N/A 58.27 24.4 135 136 X 147 147 134 Done X
Kavaughn Smith 144 N/A 1:02.28 26.24 134 134 X 144 144 141 Soccer Game X
Evan Capps 142 N/A 57.11 25.33 INJ 138 142 137 Done X
Mason Young 142 N/A 56.63 26.41 134 129 X 139 142 135 Soccer Game X
Matthew Thomas 136 N/A 55.82 49.69 25.49 136 136 X Hurdles
Brendon Meyers 128 N/A 27.7 128 122 Quit
David Willis 127 N/A 1:08.40 29.37 124 127 X Absent
Blake Green 126 N/A 1:08.97 31.69 114 110 X 126 120 Done X
Daniel Park 124 N/A 1:15.38 122 124 122 Soccer Game X
Zane Broughman 117 N/A Absent 117 109 Done
Michael Szamocki N/A 52.44 42.91 24.29 Hurdles Hurdles
Tanner Dowell N/A 59.64 46.71 Hurdles Hurdles
Conley Price N/A 57.92 46.21 Hurdles Hurdles
Adepoju Arogundade N/A 58.9 48.96 Hurdles Hurdles
Andre Cunningham N/A 28.38 Absent Quit
Laron McDonald N/A Absent Quit
JJ Cal N/A Absent Quit
Zach Green N/A Absent Quit
Laevijah Johnson N/A Absent Quit















2/14 3/7 3/19 4/16 5/15
Name Year's Best Previous Year's Best Actual 400 Actual 300 Actual 200 1st 2nd Within 5 meters 1st 2nd Within 5 meters 1st 2nd Within 5 meters 1st 2nd Within 5 meters 1st 2nd Within 5 meters
Michael Szamocki 205 N/A 52.44 42.91 24.29 185 188 X 188 187 X 200 196 X Hurdles 205 198
Luke Marsaglia 203 N/A 55.96 23.63 190 198 193 188 X 203 198 X INJ Recovery 190
Chelky Blaise 198 N/A 51.66 Basketball 188 191 X 190 195 X Physical 196 198 X
Caleb Steber 196 N/A 54.06 24.57 188 183 X Sick INJ 182 182 X 196 194 X
Matthew Thomas 196 N/A 55.82 49.69 25.49 OFF 186 186 X 177 182 X 184 184 X 196 190
Tanner Dowell 195 N/A 59.64 46.71 182 180 X INJ 188 183 X 185 189 X 181 195
Curklin Ryan 194 N/A 55.18 Wrestling Wrestling 188 180 187 184 X 180 194
Niko Zerbonia 193 N/A 58.27 24.4 180 178 X 180 180 X ACT 184 174 193 189 X
Austin Schiff 192 N/A 52.03 192 188 X 183 185 X ACT INJ Recovery 190
Mason Young 190 N/A 56.63 26.41 OFF 179 171 INJ 183 172 190 179
Evan Capps 190 N/A 57.11 25.33 OFF OFF INJ 179 172 181 190
Kavaughn Smith 187 N/A 1:02.28 26.24 OFF 177 165 179 179 X 176 172 X 187 186 X
Adepoju Arogundade 185 N/A 58.9 48.96 OFF 172 167 X 165 178 X Hurdles 182 185 X
JJ Cal 182 N/A 180 180 X 177 182 X 177 179 X
Conley Price 182 N/A 57.92 46.21 175 176 X INJ 177 179 X Hurdles 178 182 X
Evan Willman 181 N/A 172 164 181 No Show Absent
Andre Cunningham 177 N/A Absent 177 175 X 173 168 X Absent
Zach Green 176 N/A 173 156 173 175 X 172 174 X
Brendon Meyers 175 N/A 27.7 OFF 172 157 175 173 X 165 166 X
David Willis 170 N/A 1:08.40 29.37 156 156 X 166 166 X 170 167 X 164 160 X
Blake Green 159 N/A 1:08.97 31.69 OFF 155 158 X 152 153 X 155 156 X 159 156 X
Laron McDonald 156 N/A OFF OFF Absent 156 153 X
Zane Broughman 154 N/A OFF OFF 154 147 Absent
Laevijah Johnson N/A OFF Absent Absent





















4/23
Name Year's Best Previous Year's Best Actual 400 Actual 300 Actual 200 1st 2nd Within 5 meters
Austin Schiff 422 N/A 52.03 421 422 X
Chelky Blaise 421 N/A 51.66 419 421 X
Caleb Steber 416 N/A 54.06 24.57 416 Recovery
Michael Szamocki 409 N/A 52.44 42.91 24.29 409 403
Mason Young 408 N/A 56.63 26.41 408 362
Curklin Ryan 404 N/A 55.18 404 402 X
Evan Capps 401 N/A 57.11 25.33 401 Recovery
Conley Price 401 N/A 57.92 46.21 401 393
Matthew Thomas 400 N/A 55.82 49.69 25.49 400 393
Adepoju Arogundade 398 N/A 58.9 48.96 398 375
Tanner Dowell 396 N/A 59.64 46.71 381 396
Kavaughn Smith 379 N/A 1:02.28 26.24 379 364
Niko Zerbonia 377 N/A 58.27 24.4 377 377 X
Blake Green 364 N/A 1:08.97 31.69 349 364
David Willis 354 N/A 1:08.40 29.37 338 354
Zane Broughman 310 N/A 310 275
Luke Marsaglia N/A 55.96 23.63 INJ
Brendon Meyers N/A 27.7 Absent
Andre Cunningham N/A 28.38 Absent
Laron McDonald N/A Absent















4/23
Name Year's Best Previous Year's Best Actual 800 Actual 400 Actual 1600 1st 2nd Within 5 meters
Logan Capps 600 N/A 2:00.19 54.1 4:34.28 596 600 X
Drey Maton 595 N/A 1:59.82 53 4:30.85 594 595 X
Aaron Peck 546 N/A 2:20.19 57.25 5:47.65 546 540
Garrett Kroeschel 544 N/A 2:09.26 55.5 544 Recovery
Jager Ferguson 501 N/A 2:33.59 5:43.60 501 366 (60)
Cole Craven 490 2:38.43 490 488 X
Dathan Maton N/A 2:00.83 53.5 4:30.08 Recovery
Niko Scott N/A 1:58.44 52.77 Recovery













4/27
Name Year's Best Previous Year's Best Actual 400 Actual 300 Hurdle 300 300
Chelky Blaise 37.6 N/A 51.66 38.35 37.6
Curklin Ryan 37.95 N/A 55.18 38.25 37.95
Michael Szamocki 38.03 N/A 52.44 42.91 38.03 X
Caleb Steber 39.38 N/A 54.06 39.38 41.16
Matthew Thomas 39.63 N/A 55.82 49.69 39.63 42.31
Mason Young 40.61 N/A 56.63 40.61 42.77
Niko Zerbonia 41.16 N/A 58.27 41.16 44.33
Evan Capps 41.28 N/A 57.11 41.28 44.09
Conley Price 41.48 N/A 57.92 46.21 41.48 44.56
Adepoju Arogundade 42.41 N/A 58.9 48.96 42.41 43.47
Kavaughn Smith 42.94 N/A 1:02.28 42.94 43.31
Blake Green 48.5 N/A 1:08.97 48.5 50.52
Daniel Park 49.97 N/A 1:15.38 49.97 51.66
Luke Marsaglia N/A 55.96 INJ
Austin Schiff N/A 52.03 DNF
Tanner Dowell N/A 59.64 46.71 Sick
Brendon Meyers N/A Quit
David Willis N/A 1:08.40 Absent
Andre Cunningham N/A Quit
Laron McDonald N/A Quit
Zane Broughman N/A Absent
JJ Cal N/A Quit
Zach Green N/A Quit
Laevijah Johnson N/A Quit
Evan Willman N/A Quit















Add 3 seconds to total time 3/9
Name Year's Best Previous Year's Best Actual 400 1st 2nd 3rd Predicted 400
Luke Marsaglia 53.05 N/A 55.96 16.47 16.72 16.86 53.05
Austin Schiff 54.4 N/A 52.03 16.72 17.09 17.59 54.4
Michael Szamocki 55.81 N/A 52.44 17.17 17.38 18.26 55.81
Chelky Blaise 55.92 N/A 51.66 17.56 17.27 18.09 55.92
Matthew Thomas 59.16 N/A 55.82 18.47 18.6 19.09 59.16
Niko Zerbonia 59.76 N/A 58.27 18.25 18.63 19.88 59.76
Adepoju Arogundade 1:01.82 N/A 58.9 19.47 19.63 19.72 1:01.82
Tanner Dowell 1:02.50 N/A 59.64 18.56 18.53 22.41 1:02.50
Kavaughn Smith 1:02.68 N/A 1:02.28 18.95 19.66 21.07 1:02.68
Mason Young 1:04.89 N/A 56.63 19.81 20.2 21.88 1:04.89
Brendon Meyers 1:06.54 N/A 20.41 21.13 22 1:06.54
Blake Green 1:11.24 N/A 1:08.97 22.28 22.83 23.13 1:11.24
Daniel Park 1:12.36 N/A 1:15.38 22.23 23.13 24 1:12.36
Laron McDonald 1:17.47 N/A 24.56 24.16 25.75 1:17.47
Caleb Steber N/A 54.06 18.41 INJ INJ INCOMPLETE
Evan Capps N/A 57.11 18.41 INJ INJ INCOMPLETE
Conley Price N/A 57.92 INJ
David Willis N/A 1:08.40 Absent
Curklin Ryan N/A 55.18 19.03 18.41 INJ INCOMPLETE
Andre Cunningham N/A Absent
Zane Broughman N/A Absent
JJ Cal N/A Absent
Zach Green N/A Absent
Laevijah Johnson N/A Absent
Evan Willman N/A 18.41 18.91 No Show INCOMPLETE















Add times, multiply by .93 3/23
Name Year's Best Previous Year's Best Actual 400 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Predicted 400 
Luke Marsaglia 53.2 N/A 55.96 10.91 11.34 11.47 11.69 11.8 53.2
Austin Schiff 54.88 N/A 52.03 11.19 11.53 11.9 12.05 12.35 54.88
Chelky Blaise 55.39 N/A 51.66 11.75 11.84 11.88 12.2 11.89 55.39
Curklin Ryan 57.24 N/A 55.18 11.75 12.02 12.05 13.88 11.85 57.24
Kavaughn Smith 59.41 N/A 1:02.28 12.09 12.47 12.66 13.76 12.91 59.41
Brendon Meyers 1:02.55 N/A 12.44 13.25 13.28 14.09 14.2 1:02.55
Laron McDonald 1:07.57 N/A 14.55 14.16 14.22 14.84 14.89 1:07.57
Blake Green 1:12.20 N/A 1:08.97 15.03 15.56 15.69 15.91 15.45 1:12.20
Michael Szamocki N/A 52.44 Speed
Tanner Dowell N/A 59.64 Speed
Matthew Thomas N/A 55.82 Speed
Caleb Steber N/A 55.09 INJ
Evan Capps N/A 57.11 Speed
Niko Zerbonia N/A 58.27 Speed
Conley Price N/A 57.92 Speed
Adepoju Arogundade N/A 58.9 Speed
Mason Young N/A 56.63 INJ
David Willis N/A 1:08.40 Speed
Andre Cunningham N/A Absent
Zane Broughman N/A Absent
JJ Cal N/A Absent
Zach Green N/A Absent
Laevijah Johnson N/A Absent















Add times, multiply by .67.  Add 2 seconds 2/27 3/14
Name Year's Best Previous Year's Best Actual 400 1st 2nd 3rd Predicted 400 1st 2nd 3rd Predicted 400
Michael Szamocki 52.55 N/A 52.44 27.85 26.5 26 56.16 23.34 25.81 26.31 52.55
Drey Maton 54.28 N/A 53 28.38 26.5 28.1 57.59 25.84 25.53 26.66 54.28
Luke Marsaglia 54.54 N/A 55.96 27.81 26.5 25.5 55.47 23.1 24.77 30.56 54.54
Austin Schiff 54.54 N/A 52.03 ACT 23.59 25.25 29.59 54.54
Logan Capps 54.58 N/A 54.1 27 26.5 27.6 56.33 26.03 25.86 26.44 54.48
Niko Scott 54.61 N/A 52.77 27 26.5 26.5 55.6 25.64 25.86 27.03 54.61
Dathan Maton 54.7 N/A 53.5 28.39 26.5 27.6 57.26 26.27 25.53 26.86 54.7
Garrett Kroeschel 56.38 N/A 55.5 30.7 26.8 26.4 58.21 26.84 26.89 27.44 56.38
Caleb Steber 56.66 N/A 54.06 30.09 25.7 25.8 56.66 25.03 27.34 29.88 57.1
Conley Price 56.88 N/A 57.92 INJ 25.59 27.63 28.7 56.88
Tanner Dowell 56.95 N/A 59.64 OFF 25.84 27.86 28.5 56.95
Niko Zerbonia 57.83 N/A 58.27 33.75 31 31.35 1:06.38 26.25 28.33 28.75 57.83
Matthew Thomas 57.99 N/A 55.82 OFF 26.25 28.33 29 57.99
Aaron Peck 58.53 N/A 57.25 OFF 25.91 28.59 29.88 58.53
Adepoju Arogundade 59.9 N/A 58.9 OFF 27.7 28.03 30.69 59.9
Mason Young 1:00.04 N/A 56.63 OFF 25.72 29.17 31.75 1:00.04
Kavaughn Smith 1:00.40 N/A 1:02.28 OFF 27.51 26.56 33.1 1:00.40
Cole Craven 1:00.74 N/A OFF 26.85 29.28 31.55 60.74
Luke Birtch 1:02.88 N/A 28.56 30.4 31.91 1:02.88
Jager Ferguson 1:03.03 N/A 33.78 32 33.57 1:08.56 27.45 30.2 33.44 63.03
JJ Cal 1:03.72 N/A 29.69 30 32.16 1:03.72 Absent
Zach Green 1:06.07 N/A 30.4 30.5 34.73 1:06.07 Absent
Andre Cunningham 1:06.17 N/A 33.81 32 29.98 1:06.17 Absent
Blake Green 1:07.21 N/A 1:08.97 OFF 30.58 32.63 34.13 67.21
David Willis 1:10.27 N/A 1:08.40 33.9 33 35 1:10.27 OFF
Daniel Park 1:11.88 N/A 1:15.38 OFF 32.53 36.22 35.56 1:11.88
Zane Broughman 1:18.32 N/A OFF 33.92 41 39 1:18.32
Chelky Blaise N/A 52.83 Basketball Basketball
Evan Capps N/A 57.11 INJ INJ
Brendon Meyers N/A OFF OFF
Curklin Ryan N/A 55.18 Wrestling Wrestling
Laron McDonald N/A OFF Absent
Laevijah Johnson N/A OFF Absent
















